

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.17

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10124/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2024 in CMAMD No. 983/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

B MUTHUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K MAYILVEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 60588/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 60590/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 21-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Ram Sankar & Co, AOR
Mr. P V Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Muthu Ganesa Pandian, Adv.
Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Y Lokesh, Adv.
Mrs. Usha Prabakaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on delay as well as on the special leave petition, returnable on 06.05.2025.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)